our prospects and continued our efforts to reward our shareholders. Through an expanded share repurchase program, we repurchased a total of 266,882 ADSs and
46,487,276 Class A ordinary shares in 2022, which will be accretive to earnings per share in 2023 as certain shares will be canceled or held as treasury shares during the
year. In 2023, we will continue to execute our share repurchase plan, which will further enhance shareholders' value. With a stabilized regulatory environment and a
gradual post-pandemic economic recovery, we expect revenue growth to accelerate and earnings to improve in line with top line growth. Looking ahead, we remain
committed to returning value to our shareholders while maintaining sustainable business growth with healthy fundamentals, a proven strategy and strong execution
capabilities."

Fourth Quarter 2022 Financial Results

Total net revenue  in the fourth quarter of 2022 increased by 16.1% to RMB955.6 million (US$138.6 million) from RMB823.4 million in the same period of 2021, primarily
due to an increase in the total loan amount facilitated and originated this quarter compared with the same period of 2021.

 Three Months Ended December 31,
(In thousands, except for share and per share data) 2021 2022 YoY

 RMB  % of Revenue  RMB  % of Revenue
Loan facilitation service 487,774 59.2 % 562,137 58.8 % 15.2 %
Post-origination service 94,767 11.5 % 106,777 11.2 % 12.7 %
Financing income 219,094 26.6 % 248,639 26.0 % 13.5 %
Other revenue 21,763 2.7 % 38,087 4.0 % 75.0 %
Total net revenue 823,398 100.0 % 955,640 100.0 % 16.1 %

Loan facilitation service fees in the fourth quarter of 2022 increased by 15.2% to RMB562.1 million (US$81.5 million) from RMB487.8 million in the same period of 2021,
primarily due to an increase in the total loan amount facilitated this quarter compared with the same period of 2021.

Post-origination service fees in the fourth quarter of 2022 increased by 12.7% to RMB106.8 million (US$15.5 million) from RMB94.8 million in the same period of 2021,
primarily due to the cumulative effect of increased volume of loans facilitated in the previous quarters. Revenues from post-origination services are recognized on a